PARTS LIST
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No.

)

Part No.
784660005
785317007
785560203

785562205

785563206

000101404
785331007
000001609
785332008
785333009
000111201
785335001
785626002
784300004
785617000
785341000
784113008
763033101
000081005
784661006
784301201
785344003

Part Name
Thread tension dial set plate unit
Thread tension dial set plate

Left needle thread tension
dial unit

Upper looper thread tension
dial unit

Lower looper thread tension
dial unit

Set screw 4*g

Thread tension release shaft
Snap ring {(E-5)

Thread tension release spring
Thread tension release block
Hexagon socket screw 4*4
Lever spring

Thread tension release lever unit
Thread gquide plate

0il pad supporter unit

0il pad supporter

0il pad

01l wick

Set screw 4*8

Front panel unit

Front panel

Needle bar thread guide

No.

Part Mo,
000149301
785345004
000014007
784302006
785346005
784105007
784106008
630005006

Q00066727
784303007

785348007
785349008
784110005
785350507
000149002
000115607
000071035
000077617
785620202

785354501

785355007

Part Name
Tapping screw 3*8 (B)
Thread take-up lever cover
Snap ring (CS-4)
Needle thread guide
Looper thread guide
Upper looper thread guide (1)
Lower looper thread guide (1)
Nut
Set screw 3*8
Threading chart
Reflecting sticker
Panel set plate {upper)
Panel set plate {lower)
Thread tension dial cover (1)
Tapping screw 3*10 (B)
Set screw 4*8
Washer 4
Set screw 4*10

Thread tension dial
cover (3) unit

Thread tension dial
cover (3)

Thread tension dial
cover (3) set plate
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1
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Part No.
784663008
785367002
784306000

000149301
784222012
000061205
784223002
784307001
000115700
000081005
785623009
785623102

785363008
784139000
000107802
784140004
000103808
785364009

784142006
784161001

Part Name
Spool unit
Spool stand

Extension spool stand
{large)

Tapping screw 3*8
Spool pin

Nut 4-3-7

Spool holder
Thread guide bar
Set screw 4*10
Set screw 4*8
Side cover unit

Side cover unit
{(for Canada)

Side cover

Spring set plate
Tapping screw 3*10 (B)
Spring

Set screw 3*5

Side cover corner
plate

Hinge pin

Hinge set plate

No.
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

37

Part No.
785266000
000070908
000104201
785267001
000111201
784143007
785282002
785260004
784135006
000070300
784169009
784136007
000103509
785259000
784133004
000062907
100083000

100045000

Part Name

Hinge

Washer

Set screw 3.5*%10

Hinge ring

Hexagon socket screw 4*4
Stopper

Base

Washer

Cushion

Washer S

Hinge screw (large)
Hinge screw

Set screw 4*10

Cushion set plate (left)
Cushion base

Nut 8-3-13

Caution sticker (Japanese)
(for Canada)

Caution sticker (Taiwanese)
(for Canada)



No.

10
11
12
14

14
14

15
16
16
17
18
19

20
21

Part No.
784662007
784304008
785352509

000149301
785353005
822228008

000115607
785614007
785308005
822532008
785207003
000115700
785564001

785566003

785565002

000101404
000009009
000008606
000053008
000002105
785306003

000014801
000070506

Part Name

Top cover unit
Top cover

Thread tension dial
cover (2)

Tapping screw
Top cover set plate

Hexagon socket bolt
4*6

Set screw 4*8

Face plate unit
Face plate

Thread cutter unit
Reflecting sticker
Set screw 4*10

Lamp socket unit
{for 240 V)

Lamp socket unit
{for Canada)

Lamp socket unit
(for U.S.Aa)

Set screw 4%*6
Light bulb (240V)
Light bulb (120V)
Binder

Snap ring (E-3)

Thread tension
release rod

Snap ring (G-4)

Washer 4

No.
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45

Part No.
000014007
785613006
650032015
765304001

785305002
810431009
784032002
000081005
784029006
785203009
000111201
785370008
785204000
724118007
000111304
784513002
784501007
784502008
763048006
784003004
784004005

000111902
681009008
784305205

Part Name
Snap ring (CS-4)
Presser bar lifter unit
Presser bar lifter

Thread tension release
link

Pin

Hinge screw

Presser bar bracket guide
Set screw 4*8

Presser bar

Bushing

Hexagon socket screw 4%4
Presser bar spring
Pressure adjusting screw
Presser bar bracket
Hexagon socket screw 5*5
Presser foot unit

Foot holder unit

Presser foot (lower) unit
Set screw

Needle plate unit

Eccentric pin

Hexagon socket screw 3#%4
Set screw

Thread tension dial
cover (4)

[
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1
1
1
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il
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

Part No.
023270118
013470119
013470212
000115504
784125003
000081119
785358000
000115009

784508004

784511206

784509005

784128017
000121905
000104108
000081005
784124002
785622008
785360005
784130001
000120214
785361006

000103509
785362007
000111108

Part Name
Motor unit (for 240V)
Motor unit (for U.S.A)
Motor unit {for Canada)
Set screw 5*10
Motor cover set plate
Set screw 4%*6
Motor cover
Set screw 3*8
Machine socket unit
{for 240V)

Machine socket unit
(for 120V)

Condensor unit
(for 240V)

Machine socket cover
Tapping screw 4*12 (B)
Set screw 4*20

Set screw 4*8

Timing belt

Belt cover unit

Belt cover

Belt cover set plate
Tapping screw 3*8 (B)

Belt cover set plate
(upper)

Set screw 4*10
Carrying handle

Hexagon socket screw 4%6

No.
22
22

22

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
32
33
34

35
36
37

37

38

Part No.
185621258
785621454

785621306

785621605
784118003
000149301
784619
784119004
784120019
784121010
784122000
000071013
000002105
785356307
785356455
785356455
000101404
784152009

785357009
000078320
100083000

100045000

000115607

Part Name
Looper cover unit

Looper cover unit
(for U.S.A)

Looper cover unit
(for Canada)

Looper cover unit (for U.X.)

Cover stopper

Tapping screw 3*8 (B)
Looper cover hinge unit
Looper cover supporter
Looper cover hinge
Looper cover hinge pin
Looper cover hinge spring
Washer 4

Snap ring (E-3)

Looper cover

Looper cover (for U.S.A.)
Looper cover (for U.K.)
Set screw 4%*6

Looper cover guide set
plate

Looper cover guide
Set screw 3%6

Caution sticker
{Japanese) (for Canada)

Caution sticker
(Taiwanese) (for Canada)

Set screw 4*8
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16
17
18
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20
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Part No.
784027004
784028005
000111201
784024001
785302009
000084503
784604001
784026003
000022307
624185002
624186003
000112501
624187004
784157015
624245001
785684008
785287007
784021008
784022009
000001609
784023000

Part Name

Bushing

Bushing

Screw 4%*4

Connecting stud

Take up lever

Bolt 3*6

Needle bar unit
Needle bar

Spring pin

Needle clamp

Needle clamp screw
Screw 4%*4

Needle bar thread guide
#14 needle HA-1 SP
Ring

Needle bar crank unit
Needle bar crank
Needle bar link

Pin

Snap ring

Crank shaft

No.
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Part Ho.
785630009
785101006
619006002
000111304
784167007
673062004
784009000
784010004
784011005
784012006
784602009
724115004
784016000
000002806
784017001
784018002
784019003
556047007
618070004
000036108

Part Name
Main shaft unit
Main shaft
Ring
Screw 5*%5
Balance weight
Bushing
Bushing
Drive cam
Crank rod
Drive cam
Looper drive link
Needle guide
Hinge screw
snap ring
Drive cam
Looper crank
Hand wheel
Washer
Screw

Thrust washer FT70

4o

39
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12

13

14
i5

16

Part No.
784164004
000111201
784071003
784072015

000002806
694160008
784612002
784073005
784074006
000078320
000138008
784613003

784075007

784076008
784077009

784614004

Part Name
Bushing
Hexagon socket screw
Bushing

Upper looper drive
arm unit

Snap ring

Ring

Drive shaft unit

Upper looper drive arm
Looper thread guide
Set screw

Hexagon bolt

Upper looper drive
shaft unit

Upper locoper drive
shaft unit

Upper looper

Upper looper thread
guide (3)
Upper looper shaft
guide unit

No,

17

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29

30

Part No.

784078000
784079001
624245001
784080005
784081017
785226008
000101404

784615005

784082007
784083008
784084009
784085000

784086001

000112501

Nay

Part Name
Upper looper shaft guide
Bushing
Ring
Hinge pin
Lower looper crank shaft
Balance weight
Set screw

Lower looper drive
arm unit

Lower looper drive arm
Lower looper
Rear needle guard

Lower looper thread
guide

Upper looper thread
guide (2)

Hexagon socket screw
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13
i4
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part No.

784038008

000111201
784039009

784606003

784040003
784041004
810220003
784042005
784043006
784607xxx
784044007
000003601
784045019
624303008
784022009
000001609
784046009
000002909
784608005
784609xxx

Part Name No.

Upper knife drive cam 21
Hexagon socket screw 22
Upper knife connecting 23
rod

s . 24
Upper knife drive arm
unit 25
Upper knife drive arm 26
Upper knife guide 27
Set screw 28
Upper knife supporter 29
Spring

Upper knife knob unit
Upper knife knob
Spring Pin

Upper knife

Hexagon bolt

Pin

Snap ring

Pin

Snap ring

Lower knife unit

Lower knife supporter unit

Part No.
784047000
000123402
784048001
000102209
784049002
000115401
784052008
000783198
784053009

Part Name
Lower knife supporter
pin
Lower knife
Set screw
Bushing
Set screw
Fixed needle guard
Needle guard (front)

Sticker
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Part No.
785672003
784062001
785212001
784064003
000001609
000111201
784055004
784066005
785215004
785216005
784069019
C00002806
624245001
784067008
784068007
785213002
785214003
785151001
735615008
785218007
000116206
785309006
785310000

785311001
000061102

Part name
Feedbar unit
Feed bar
Feed bar link
Feed bar pin
Snap ring (E-3)
Hexagon socket screw
Fead dog
Sat screw
Teed rocking link (2}
Feed bar connecting pin
Feed bar link pin
Snap ring (E-6)
Ring
Feed 1lift link

Eccentric pin

Feed rocking link (1)
Feed rocking link pin
Stitch length dial unit
Dial shaft

Washer 6

Stitch length dial

Feed regulating cam
Frame

Nut 4-1-7

785140007
000081119
785312002
785213003
785315108
7853156006
735276003
785224005
C00160102
785225007
000111500
000002105
7852858006
785222004
810220003
000081005
785140003
785208004
000114802
000111201

785585009
785551005

000111304
785211000
625144002

Part Name

Dial cap
Ind2x spring
Set screw 4%¢
Gear base
Stitch length dial
Stitch length indecator
Feed rod
Cushion plate
2djusting scraw
Adjustable lock nut 4
Fead arm
Hexagon socket screw 4*8
Snap ring (E-3)
Hinge screw
Spacer
Set screw 4*6.5
Sat screw 4%*8
Spring
Feed requlator base
Set screw 4*12
Hexagen socket screw 4*4
Feed regulator unit
Feed regulator
Hexagon socket screw 5*5
Feed regulator shaft

Bushing (front)



No.

NN e

Part No.
785865005
785806101
785806204
785806307

Part Name
Accessory box unit
Dust box
Dust box (for U.S.A.)

Dust box (for U.K.)

10



STANDARD ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

o'ty Part No. Part Name

1 C1017 Foot controller, YC-530-1, for U.S.A.
C1018 Foot controller, ¥C-531-1, for Canada
Cc2030 Foot controller, YC-551, for Australia/New Zealand
Cc2032 Foot controiler, YC-553, for U,K.

1 102401004 Oiler with oil

1 366413003 Screwdriver (small)

1 624801001 Tweezers

3 624806006 Net

1 784045019 Upper knife

1 784800401 Instruction book (English)

1 784805004 Needle threader

1 784806005 Looper threader

1 785808000 Dust cover

1 784805008 Spanner

1 784810002 Screwdriver

1 784860007 Set of needles

1-574401009 Needle case

2-784157004 Needle, HA-1 SP, No.ll

3-784157015 Needle, HA-1 SP, MNo.l4
802424004 Lint brush
822020307 Thread stripping disc (spool holder)
784626009 Needle plate unit for rolled hemming

I

784802001 Needle plate (wide)





